The Kenton County Airport Board Announces New Chief Financial Officer



Dil Gruffydd, IAP

CINCINATTI, OH – The Kenton County Airport Board has named Dil Gruffydd as the new Chief Financial Officer. In this role, Mr. Gruffydd will be responsible for directing the organization's financial planning and analysis, development and monitoring of operating and capital budgets, accounting, treasury and investment, securing funding, airline rate setting and related contractual relationships and KCAB relationships with lending institutions, bondholders and financial institutions. He will begin his new position in early spring 2020.

Mr. Gruffydd brings almost twenty years of progressive airport management experience to this role and has worked for The Kenton County Airport Board since 2014. Before accepting the position of Chief Financial Officer, Mr. Gruffydd was the Vice President, Financial Strategy. He has also worked for Landrum & Brown as Senior Project Manager and for John F. Brown Company as Senior Consultant.

Mr. Gruffydd holds a bachelor's degree in Commerce and French from the University of Birmingham, England and is accredited as an International Airport Professional (IAP) through the Global ACI-ICAO Airport Management Professional Accreditation Program.

This national search was conducted by ADK Consulting & Executive Search, a retained executive search firm.

Cincinatti/Northern Kentucky International Airport